1 of 2
DS1801007A
High-Tg and High Thermal Reliability Laminate and Prepreg
TU-768
Core: TU-768
Prepreg: TU-768P
TU-768 / TU-768P laminate / prepreg are made of high quality woven E-glass coated with the
epoxy resin system, which provides the laminates with UV-block characteristic, and compatibility

 Moisture resistance
Industry Approvals
 IPC-4101E Type Designation : /98, /99, /101, /126
 IPC-4101E/126 Validation Services QPL Certified
 UL Designation - ANSI Grade: FR-4.0
 UL File Number: E189572
 Flammability Rating: 94V-0
 Maximum Operating Temperature: 130°C
Standard Availability
 Thickness: 0.002” [0.05mm] to 0.062” [1.58mm], available in sheet or panel form
 Copper Foil Cladding: 1/8 to 12 oz (HTE) for built-up; 1/8 to 3 oz (HTE) for double sides
and H to 2 oz (MLS)
 Prepregs: Available in roll or panel form
 Glass Styles: 106, 1080, 2113, 2116, 1506 and 7628 etc.
Administrator
打字机
博锐电路始终坚持"品质至上，服务根本",的原则。为客户提供高效制造及可靠品质，迅速获得最佳的市场和竞争优势，
是我们永恒的目标。
如您需要工程技术支持或报价服务,请联系工程技术：eq@brpcb.com ；商务报价：sales@brpcb.com  Web：www.brpcb.com
陈工10年PCB工程经验，专门为电子工程师提供2-36层（HDI任意阶阻抗）叠层阻抗设计 Tel：19195667992  0755-23599845
2 of 2
DS1801007A
High-Tg and High Thermal Reliability Laminate and Prepreg
Typical Properties for TU-768 Laminate
 Typical Values Conditioning IPC-4101 /126
Thermal
Tg (DMA)
Tg (DSC)
Tg (TMA)
Td (TGA)
190°C
180°C
170°C
350°C
E-2/105
> 170°C
> 340°C
CTE x-axis
CTE y-axis
CTE z-axis
11~15 ppm/°C
11~15 ppm/°C
2.7 %
E-2/105
N/A
N/A
< 3.0%
Thermal Stress,
Solder Float, 288°C
> 60 sec
A
> 10 sec
T260
T288
T300
> 60 min
> 15 min
>  2 min
E-2/105
> 30 min
> 15 min
>  2 min
Flammability 94V-0 E-24/125 94V-0
Electrical